

EU TYPE-EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE Regulation (EU) 2016/425, MODULE B 0598/PPE/23/4496 Issue 1

Product	Protective clothing against heat and flame, and thermal effects of electric arc
Model	GP 120 111 A SPIRIT Woman Long Johns, GP 120 226 A SPIRIT Woman Shirt, GP 120 236 A SPIRIT Woman High Neck, GP 120 246 A SPIRIT Woman Zip Neck, GP 120 100 A SPIRIT Long Johns, GP 120 228 A SPIRIT Shirt, GP 120 230 A SPIRIT High Neck, GP 120 240 A SPIRIT Zip Neck, GP 120 818 A SPIRIT Hood, GP 120 840 A SPIRIT Headover
Trademark	DEVOLD®
Certificate Holder / Manufacturer	Devold of Norway AS O.A. Devold-vegen 16, 6030 Langevaag, Norway
	Products comply with the applicable essential health and safety requirements of Regulation (EU) 2016/425 and standard(s) mentioned below
Standard(s)	EN ISO 13688:2013+A1:2021, EN ISO 11612:2015 and EN 61482-2:2020
Other Information	EN ISO 11612: A1+A2 B1 C1 EN 61482-2: ELIM 4.8 cal/cm ² , ATPV 5.4 cal/cm ² , APC 1 (4 kA)
	This certificate shall be used in conjunction with conformity assessment procedure module C2 or D.
Validity	This certificate is valid until 2028-12-18.
Date of issue	2023-12-18 2023-12-18
	SGS Fimko Ltd
Signature	MARKA CARAGEGER (MARKA) 133 500 90 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500

Mikko Hirvonen Senior Specialist

SGS Fimko Ltd is a Notified Body (0598) according to the Personal Protective Equipment Regulation (EU)

Page 1 of 2

This document is issued by the Company under its General Conditions of Service accessible at http://www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions.htm. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein.

Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.

SGS Fimko Ltd

Takomotie 8, FI-00380 Helsinki, Finland t. +358 9 696 361 www.sgs.fi

Business ID 0978538-5



Page 2 of 2 to Certificate: 0598/PPE/23/4496 Issue 1 page 2

Additional information The full details of the assessment are given in Certification report no. 0598/PPE/23/4496/R





Page 2 of 2

This document is issued by the Company under its General Conditions of Service accessible at http://www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions.htm. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein.

Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.

SGS Fimko Ltd

Takomotie 8, FI-00380 Helsinki, Finland **t.** +358 9 696 361 www.sgs.fi